2021 Varsity Boys MAC Cross Country Championship

Team Overall Results

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name
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Minster

New Bremen
Marion Local
Parkway
Versailles
Coldwater
St. John's
Ft. Recovery
St. Henry

Average Time Score

00:17:24.69
00:18:03.76
00:18:14.31
00:18:34.86
00:18:42.64
00:19:13.51
00:19:15.15
00:20:37.87
00:20:32.10
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33
68
92
111
118
159
165
210
247

Name

New Knoxville

Average Time Finishers
00:21:58.46 4
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2021 Varsity Boys MAC Cross Country Championship

Team Results

Place Team Name

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Minster 00:17:24.69 18 33
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 364  Alex Albers 00:16:43.10 1
2 6 369 Jack Grieshop 00:17:26.76 6
3 7 378 Joseph Slonkosky 00:17:35.30 7
4 9 370 Ryan Halpin 00:17:37.40 9
5 10 380 Jim Trzaska 00:17:40.88 10
6 14 377  Tyler Prenger 00:18:18.22 (14)
7 27 376  Nick Prenger 00:18:43.64 27)
2 New Bremen 00:18:03.76 13 68
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
5 396  Zach Wiedeman 00:17:22.97 5
2 11 384  Zach Ashman 00:17:43.17 11
3 12 385  Patrick Bernhold 00:18:11.49 12
4 16 394  Gavin Spragg 00:18:21.24 16
5 24 397  Jonathan Zimpfer 00:18:39.94 24
6 25 392  Cole Powers 00:18:40.29 (25)
7 33 395  Keegan Wells 00:19:04.21 (31)
3 Marion Local 00:18:14.31 10 92
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
2 355 Noah Budde 00:17:05.48 2
2 4 362  Troy Stucke 00:17:16.44
3 17 354  Lucas Broering 00:18:21.92 17
4 35 353  Aaron Broering 00:19:09.37 32
5 41 363 Cole Tuente 00:19:18.33 37
6 48 357 Preston Kemper 00:19:39.18 (40)
7 54 358  John Kramer 00:19:55.07 (44)
4 Parkway 00:18:34.86 13 111
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 8 415  Blake Strickler 00:17:36.62 8
2 19 402  Colby Bentz 00:18:28.41 19
3 22 411  Xavier Samples 00:18:38.49 22
4 30 410 Riley Samples 00:18:58.78 29
5 36 409 Tyler Rowen 00:19:12.01 33
6 60 413  Trevor Steans 00:20:15.08 47)
7 61 406  Carter Hellwarth 00:20:17.96 (48)
5 Versailles 00:18:42.64 23 118
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
15 456  Noah Shimp 00:18:19.84 15
2 18 446  Cameron Magoto 00:18:25.97 18
3 23 453  Dylan Riffell 00:18:39.39 23
4 29 445  Landry Knore 00:18:54.27 28
5 38 437 Carson Arden 00:19:13.74 34
6 40 438  Grant Beasley 00:19:15.43 (36)
7 43 442  Dylan Dunn 00:19:25.79 (38)
6 Coldwater 00:19:13.51 16 159
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 20 345  Jace Wood 00:18:30.93 20
2 21 342 Josh Schoen 00:18:31.68 21
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2021 Varsity Boys MAC Cross Country Championship

3 32 331 Mason Ayers 00:19:03.41 30

4 39 334  Justin Gruss 00:19:13.94 35

5 69 335 Isaac Hannewald 00:20:47.61 53

6 81 341 Lucas Pohlman 00:21:19.66 (55)

7 83 337  Jonathan Lange 00:21:28.58 (56)

7 St.John's 00:19:15.15 9 165
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

13 430 Marcus Freewalt 00:18:17.22 13

2 26 433  Drew Palte 00:18:40.44 26

3 49 427  Andrew Bockey 00:19:44.05 41

4 50 429  Isaiah Freewalt 00:19:44.62 42

5 51 432  Hank Kopack 00:19:49.41 43

6 64 426 ~ Aaron Bockey 00:20:31.92 (50)

7 104 435  Andy Walpole 00:22:25.14 (60)

8 Ft. Recovery 00:20:37.87 5 210
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

3 350 Trevor Heitkamp 00:17:12.88 3

2 56 347 Ethan Evers 00:20:00.43 46

3 63 348 Evan Evers 00:20:28.14 49

4 66 352  Caleb Rammel 00:20:40.44 51

5 115 349  Aiden Heitkamp 00:24:47.45 61

9 St. Henry 00:20:32.10 10 247
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

44 420  Nolan Fullenkamp 00:19:29.99 39

2 55 419  Martin De_Vicente_Marquez 00:19:58.48 45

3 67 425  Eli Stammen 00:20:43.62 52

4 75 416  Jason Balster 00:20:54.85 54

5 85 423  Ryan Mestemaker 00:21:33.56 57

6 89 417  Jerod Barhorst 00:21:50.83 (58)

7 90 424 Eli Schmit 00:21:51.83 (59)
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2021 Varsity Boys MAC Cross Country Championship

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 364  Alex Albers
2 2 355 Noah Budde
3 3 350  Trevor Heitkamp
4 4 362  Troy Stucke
5 5 396 Zach Wiedeman
6 6 369 Jack Grieshop
7 7 378 Joseph Slonkosky
8 8 415  Blake Strickler
9 9 370 Ryan Halpin
10 10 380 Jim Trzaska
11 11 384  Zach Ashman
12 12 385  Patrick Bernhold
13 13 430 Marcus Freewalt
14 (14) 377  Tyler Prenger
15 15 456 Noah Shimp
16 16 394  Gavin Spragg
17 17 354  Lucas Broering
18 18 446  Cameron Magoto
19 19 402 Colby Bentz
20 20 345 Jace Wood
21 21 342  Josh Schoen
22 22 411  Xavier Samples
23 23 453  Dylan Riffell
24 24 397 Jonathan Zimpfer
25 (25) 392  Cole Powers
26 26 433 Drew Palte
27 (27) 376  Nick Prenger
28 0 371  Russell Heid
29 28 445 Landry Knore
30 29 410 Riley Samples
31 0 383  Alex Westerheide
32 30 331 Mason Ayers
33 (31) 395 Keegan Wells
34 0 381  Noah Walter
35 32 353 Aaron Broering
36 33 409 Tyler Rowen
37 0 393  Dominic Shroyer
38 34 437 Carson Arden
39 35 334  Justin Gruss
40 (36) 438  Grant Beasley
41 37 363 Cole Tuente
42 0 365  Braeden Bohman
43 (38) 442  Dylan Dunn
44 39 420 Nolan Fullenkamp
45 0 386  Sam Bernhold
46 0 457 Henry Stammen
a7 0 454  Jacob Ruhenkamp
48 (40) 357  Preston Kemper
49 41 427  Andrew Bockey
50 42 429 |saiah Freewalt
51 43 432 Hank Kopack

Class Chip Time Team
SR 00:16:43.10 Minster
JR 00:17:05.48 Marion Local
SO 00:17:12.88 Ft. Recovery
JR 00:17:16.44 Marion Local
SO 00:17:22.97 New Bremen
SO 00:17:26.76 Minster
SR 00:17:35.30 Minster
SR 00:17:36.62 Parkway
SO 00:17:37.40 Minster
JR 00:17:40.88 Minster
SR 00:17:43.17 New Bremen
JR 00:18:11.49 New Bremen
SR 00:18:17.22 St. John's
SR 00:18:18.22 Minster
JR 00:18:19.84 Versailles
JR 00:18:21.24 New Bremen
SO 00:18:21.92 Marion Local
FR 00:18:25.97  Versailles
JR 00:18:28.41 Parkway
SO 00:18:30.93 Coldwater
FR 00:18:31.68 Coldwater
FR 00:18:38.49 Parkway
SO 00:18:39.39  Versailles
JR 00:18:39.94 New Bremen
JR 00:18:40.29 New Bremen
SR 00:18:40.44  St. John's
FR 00:18:43.64 Minster
SR 00:18:46.38 Minster
FR 00:18:54.27  Versalilles
SR 00:18:58.78 Parkway
SR 00:19:02.91 Minster
FR 00:19:03.41 Coldwater
FR 00:19:04.21 New Bremen
JR 00:19:05.93 Minster
SR 00:19:09.37 Marion Local
SO 00:19:12.01 Parkway
SO 00:19:12.65 New Bremen
SR 00:19:13.74 Versailles
SO 00:19:13.94 Coldwater
JR 00:19:15.43 Versailles
FR 00:19:18.33 Marion Local
SO 00:19:24.15 Minster
FR 00:19:25.79 Versailles
JR 00:19:29.99 St. Henry
FR 00:19:33.63 New Bremen
JR 00:19:37.50 Versailles
SO 00:19:38.30 Versailles
SO 00:19:39.18 Marion Local
SO 00:19:44.05 St. John's
FR 00:19:44.62 St. John's
FR 00:19:49.41 St. John's
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2021 Varsity Boys

447
441
358
419
347
443
399
401
413
406
389
348
426
408
352
425
448
335
403
404
382
391
356
416
455
449
451
440
360
341
452
337
372
423
405
374
340
417
424
388
343
338
458
400
444
439
418
346
422
387
379
373
435
434

Patrick Miller

Greg Dircksen
John Kramer
Martin De_Vicente_Marquez
Ethan Evers

Nick Gehret

Noah Holland
Kaleb Putman
Trevor Steans
Carter Hellwarth
Will Hemmelgarn
Evan Evers
Aaron Bockey
Zach Rogers
Caleb Rammel

Eli Stammen

Josh Myers

Isaac Hannewald
Duke Brehm
Wyatt Carpenter
Matthew Wenning
Joey Kronenberger
Ted Demange
Jason Balster
Blake Schmitmeyer
A.J. Pleiman
Ethan Rauh
Emmitt DeMange
Trevor Muhlenkamp
Lucas Pohlman
Mike Reed
Jonathan Lange
Jacob Keller

Ryan Mestemaker
Blayne Fullenkamp
Owen Meyer
Brandon Penno
Jerod Barhorst

Eli Schmit

Aidan Grant

Jake Seitz

Drew Moorman
Will Steinbrunner
Elijah Lammers
Quentin Grillot

Ben Brewer

Eric Bruggeman
Nico Zahn

Jordan Imel

Luke Garman
Lucas Stammen
Andrew Kogge
Andy Walpole
Zane Stevenson

SO 00:19:49.76
SR 00:19:52.64
SO 00:19:55.07
SR 00:19:58.48
JR 00:20:00.43
FR 00:20:04.52
FR 00:20:05.02
SO 00:20:07.34
FR 00:20:15.08
JR 00:20:17.96
FR 00:20:19.46
FR 00:20:28.14
SO 00:20:31.92
FR 00:20:34.15
JR 00:20:40.44
SR 00:20:43.62
FR 00:20:45.75
SO 00:20:47.61
FR 00:20:48.24
SO 00:20:48.91
SO 00:20:49.11
SO 00:20:51.59
SO 00:20:52.22
JR 00:20:54.85
FR 00:21:06.44
JR 00:21:12.53
JR 00:21:14.17
FR 00:21:15.87
JR 00:21:16.87
JR 00:21:19.66
SR 00:21:20.68
FR 00:21:28.58
SO 00:21:30.66
FR 00:21:33.56
JR 00:21:46.13
FR 00:21:47.07
SO 00:21:50.13
SR 00:21:50.83
SR 00:21:51.83
JR 00:21:52.66
FR 00:21:55.94
FR 00:21:56.38
JR 00:21:56.75
FR 00:21:57.86
FR 00:22:02.50
FR 00:22:03.61
SR 00:22:04.45
FR 00:22:06.45
SR 00:22:06.80
JR 00:22:15.64
SR 00:22:15.86
SR 00:22:21.08
FR 00:22:25.14
SR 00:22:28.03
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MAC Cross Country Championship

Versailles
Versailles
Marion Local
St. Henry

Ft. Recovery
Versailles
New Knoxville
New Knoxville
Parkway
Parkway
New Bremen
Ft. Recovery
St. John's
Parkway

Ft. Recovery
St. Henry
Versailles
Coldwater
Parkway
Parkway
Minster

New Bremen
Marion Local
St. Henry
Versailles
Versailles
Versailles
Versailles
Marion Local
Coldwater
Versailles
Coldwater
Minster

St. Henry
Parkway
Minster
Coldwater
St. Henry

St. Henry
New Bremen
Coldwater
Coldwater
Versailles
New Knoxville
Versailles
Versailles

St. Henry
Coldwater
St. Henry
New Bremen
Minster
Minster

St. John's

St. John's
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2021 Varsity Boys MAC Cross Country Championship

367
450
339
366
333
336
421
436
414
349
332
398
407
344
431
361

Noah Droesch
Brandon Pleiman
Russell Moorman
Carter Dircksen
Rudi Gross

Zach Homan
Robert Howe
Lucas Alton
Bryce Stearns
Aiden Heitkamp
Carson Doenges
Parker Banner
Dennis Leighner
Riley Wehrkamp
Henry Hohman
Evan Schlater

SO
SR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
JR
SO
SO
SR
SR
SR
FR
JR

00:22:29.82
00:22:45.73
00:23:09.70
00:23:38.14
00:23:38.86
00:23:39.30
00:24:03.16
00:24:26.03
00:24:46.15
00:24:47.45
00:24:54.56
00:25:43.61
00:25:45.08
00:26:52.81
00:26:54.75
00:36:12.39
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Minster
Versailles
Coldwater
Minster
Coldwater
Coldwater
St. Henry
Versailles
Parkway

Ft. Recovery
Coldwater
New Knoxville
Parkway
Coldwater
St. John's
Marion Local
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